
Summary for Semester 2016/04 CESNumber CES 3053

Section

Instructor

What is your age? What is your gender? How did you hear about this course?

Under 18 years

18 to 24 years

25 to 34 years

35 to 45 years

46 to 55 years

56 to 60 years

60 years and over

0

0

0

2

0

2

6

Male

Female

3

3

CEPD Schedule

Class Flyer

Word of Mouth

Schoolcraft Website

Email Announcement

Workplace

Newspaper

8

1

1

0

0

0

0
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Other 0

 Ratings in red 
indicates a 
need for 
improvement

How would you rate the course content? 1 2 3 4 5 N/A Average Recommend this course?

Your expectation of the course

Clearness of course objectives

Overall effectiveness of the course

How would you rate the instructor?

Knowledge of subject matter

Preparation

Communicated clearly and effectively

0 0 0 2 8 0 4.80

0 0 0 1 9 0

0 0 0 3 7 0

0 0 0 2 8 0

0 0 0 0 10 0

0 0 0 0 10 0

Number of respondents: 10

4.90

4.70

4.80

5.00

5.00

Overall Average:

Benchmark for overall 
ratings

3.0

4.87

What would you like others to know about this course?
Semester CES Number Section Number Recommend

2016/04 CES 3053 946012 The teacher covered all materials in the lesson plan. She made the 
class interesting with games. The teacher kept us interested & 
actively listening & repeating. We covered present tense 
conjugations of all verbs. She had great handouts for practice. 

2016/04 CES 3053 946012 You get the basics which is the best way so start learning the 
language.

Yes

No

10

0

 Ratings Legend: 
5 = Excellent 
4 = Very Good
3 = Good
2 = Fair
1 = Poor
NA - Not Applicable

Events

Facebook

LinkedIn

0

0

0

Wednesday, December 21, 2016 Page 2 of 6



2016/04 CES 3053 946012 She uses games and fun activities to keep us engaged. She is 
energetic and keeps the class moving along.

2016/04 CES 3053 946012 You are not going to become fluid on one semester, there isn't 
enough time. But you do learn basics, and important communication 
tools.

2016/04 CES 3053 946012

2016/04 CES 3053 946012

2016/04 CES 3053 946012

2016/04 CES 3053 946012

2016/04 CES 3053 946012

2016/04 CES 3053 946012

What Other Courses or Activities Would You Like to See?
Semester CES Number Other Courses/Activities

2016/04 CES 3053 I would like to see this course offered on Tuesday nights next 
semester.  (Spanish2)

2016/04 CES 3053 Would like to cont. with Spanish 2 on a different night than the Wed. 
it's offered.

2016/04 CES 3053

2016/04 CES 3053 Architectural tours.

2016/04 CES 3053

2016/04 CES 3053

2016/04 CES 3053

2016/04 CES 3053

2016/04 CES 3053

2016/04 CES 3053

COURSE TOTALS
2016/04 CES 3053
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What is your age?

Under 18 years

18 to 24 years

25 to 34 years

35 to 45 years

What is your gender? How did you hear about this course?

Male

Female

CEPD Schedule

46 to 55 years

56 to 60 years

60 years and over

0

0

0

2

0

2

6

3

3 Class Flyer

Word of Mouth

Schoolcraft Website

Email Announcement

Workplace

Newspaper

8

1

1

0

0

0

0

 Ratings Legend: 
5 = Excellent 
4 = Very Good
3 = Good
2 = Fair
1 = Poor
NA - Not Applicable

 Ratings in red 
indicates a 
need for 
improvement

How would you rate the course content? 1 2

Your expectation of the course

Clearness of course objectives

Overall effectiveness of the course

How would you rate the instructor?

Knowledge of subject matter

Preparation

Communicated clearly and 
effectively

3 4 5 N/A Average Recommend this course?

Yes

No

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

10

0

Benchmark for overall 
ratings

3.0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

1

3

2

0

0

8

9

7

8

10

10

0

0

0

0

0

0

4.80

4.90

4.70

4.80

5.00

5.00

Events 0

Facebook 0

LinkedIn 0

Other 0
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Number of respondents: 10

GRAND TOTALS

What is your age?

Under 18 years

18 to 24 years

25 to 34 years

35 to 45 years

46 to 55 years

56 to 60 years

60 years and over

0

What is your gender? How did you hear about this course?

0

0

2

0

2

6

Male

Female

3

3

CEPD Schedule

Class Flyer

Word of Mouth

Schoolcraft Website

Email Announcement

Workplace

Newspaper

8

1

1

0

0

0

0

 Ratings Legend: 
5 = Excellent 
4 = Very Good
3 = Good
2 = Fair
1 = Poor
NA - Not Applicable

 Ratings in red 
indicates a 
need for 
improvement

How would you rate the course content? 1 2 3 4 5 N/A Average

Recommend this course?
Your expectation of the course

Clearness of course objectives

Overall effectiveness of the course

How would you rate the instructor?

0 0 0 2 8 0 4.80

0 0 0 1 9 0 4.90

0 0 0 3 7 0 4.70

Yes

No

10

0

Events 0

Facebook 0

LinkedIn 0

Other 0
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Knowledge of subject matter

Preparation

Communicated clearly and effectively

Number of respondents: 10

0 0 0 2 8 0 4.80

0 0 0 0 10 0 5.00

0 0 0 0 10 0 5.00

Benchmark for overall 
ratings

3.0
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