

Produced By
CEPD/
Institutional Research
Administrative Report

## Schoolcraft College CEPD Course Evaluation

Summary for Semester 2016/04 CESNumber CES 3053

Section 946012 Course Title Spanish I Conversational Instructor B. Badynee

	li e	nstructor	B. Badynee			
?	What is your gend	der?		How did you hear about this cours	se?	
0	Male	3		CEPD Schedule	8	
0	Female	3		Class Flyer	1	
0				Word of Mouth	1	
2				Schoolcraft Website	0	
0				Email Announcement	0	
2				Workplace	0	
6				Newspaper	0	
	0 0 0 2 0 2	What is your gend  Male  Male  Female	0 Male 3 0 Female 3 0 2 0 2	? What is your gender? 0 Male 3 0 Female 3 0 2 0 2 2 0 2	What is your gender? Male 3 CEPD Schedule Class Flyer Word of Mouth Schoolcraft Website Email Announcement Workplace	What is your gender? How did you hear about this course?  Male 3 CEPD Schedule 8 Class Flyer 1 Word of Mouth 1 Schoolcraft Website 0 Email Announcement 0 Workplace 0

Wednesday, December 21, 2016 Page 1 of 6

Ratings Legend:		Events	0
5 = Excellent 4 = Very Good		Facebook	0
3 = Good 2 = Fair	Ratings in red indicates a	LinkedIn	0
1 = Poor NA - Not Applicable	need for improvement	Other	0

How would you rate the course content?	1	2	3	4	5	N/A	Average	Recommend this course?
Your expectation of the course Clearness of course objectives	0	0	0	2 1	8	0	4.80 4.90	Yes 10 No 0
Overall effectiveness of the course	0	0	0	3	7	0	4.70	0
How would you rate the instructor?								
Knowledge of subject matter	0	0	0	2	8	0	4.80	Benchmark for overall
Preparation	0	0	0	0	10	0	5.00	ratings
Communicated clearly and effectively	0	0	0	0	10	0	5.00	3.0

Number of respondents: 10 Overall Average: 4.87

## What would you like others to know about this course?

Semester	CES Number	Section Number	Recommend
2016/04	CES 3053	946012	The teacher covered all materials in the lesson plan. She made the class interesting with games. The teacher kept us interested & actively listening & repeating. We covered present tense conjugations of all verbs. She had great handouts for practice.
2016/04	CES 3053	946012	You get the basics which is the best way so start learning the language.

Wednesday, December 21, 2016 Page 2 of 6

2016/04	CES 3053	946012	She uses games and fun activities to keep us engaged. She is energetic and keeps the class moving along.
2016/04	CES 3053	946012	You are not going to become fluid on one semester, there isn't enough time. But you do learn basics, and important communication tools.
2016/04	CES 3053	946012	
2016/04	CES 3053	946012	
2016/04	CES 3053	946012	
2016/04	CES 3053	946012	
2016/04	CES 3053	946012	
2016/04	CES 3053	946012	

## What Other Courses or Activities Would You Like to See?

Semester	CES Number	Other Courses/Activities
2016/04	CES 3053	I would like to see this course offered on Tuesday nights next semester. (Spanish2)
2016/04	CES 3053	Would like to cont. with Spanish 2 on a different night than the Wed. it's offered.
2016/04	CES 3053	
2016/04	CES 3053	Architectural tours.
2016/04	CES 3053	

**COURSE TOTALS** 

2016/04

CES 3053

Wednesday, December 21, 2016 Page 3 of 6

What is your a	ige?	What is your gender?						How did you hear about this course?				
Under 18 years	0		Male	3						CEPD Schedule	8	
18 to 24 years	0	ı	emale	3						Class Flyer	1	
25 to 34 years	0									Word of Mouth	1	
35 to 45 years	2									Schoolcraft Website	0	
46 to 55 years	0								E	Email Announcement	0	
56 to 60 years	2									Workplace	0	
60 years and over	6									Newspaper	0	
		Ratings Legend:								Events	0	
		5 = Excellent 4 = Very Good		Ratings in	rod					Facebook	0	
		3 = Good 2 = Fair		indicates a						LinkedIn	0	
		1 = Poor NA - Not Applicable		need for improveme	ent					Other	0	
Но	w would you	rate the course content?	1	2	3	4	5	N/A	Average	Recommend	d this course?	
	Your ex	spectation of the course	0	0	0	2	8	0	4.80	Yes	10	
	Clearne	ess of course objectives	0	0	0	1	9	0	4.90	No	0	
	Overall effe	ctiveness of the course	0	0	0	3	7	0	4.70		O	
	How would	you rate the instructor?										
	Know	ledge of subject matter	0	0	0	2	8	0	4.80	Benchma	rk for overall ratings	
		Preparation	0	0	0	0	10	0	5.00		3.0	
	Com	nmunicated clearly and	0	0	0	0	10	0	5.00			

Wednesday, December 21, 2016 Page 4 of 6

## **GRAND TOTALS**

What is your age?		What is your gender?					How did you hear about this course?				
Under 18 years	0	N	/lale	3				CI	EPD Schedule	8	
18 to 24 years	0	Fen	nale	3					Class Flyer	1	
25 to 34 years	0							١	Nord of Mouth	1	
35 to 45 years	2							Schoo	olcraft Website	0	
46 to 55 years	0							Email A	Announcement	0	
56 to 60 years	2								Workplace	0	
60 years and over	6								Newspaper	0	
	Deffered and								Events	0	
	Ratings Legend: 5 = Excellent								Facebook	0	
	4 = Very Good 3 = Good	inc	atings in licates a	red					LinkedIn	0	
	2 = Fair 1 = Poor NA - Not Applicable		ed for proveme	nt					Other	0	
How	would you rate the course content?	1	2	3	4	5	N/A	Average			
	Your expectation of the course	0	0	0	2	8	0	4.80	Reco	ommend	this course?
	Clearness of course objectives	0	0	0	1	9	0	4.90		Yes	10
Ov	erall effectiveness of the course	0	0	0	3	7	0	4.70		No	0
Ho	w would you rate the instructor?										

Wednesday, December 21, 2016 Page 5 of 6

Knowledge of subject matter	0	0	0	2	8	0	4.80	Benchmark for overall ratings
Preparation	0	0	0	0	10	0	5.00	J
Communicated clearly and effectively	0	0	0	0	10	0	5.00	3.0

Number of respondents: 10

Wednesday, December 21, 2016 Page 6 of 6